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342 SAviNGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION LAWS 

CHAP. 149 . PUBLIC LAWS, 1967 

The annual fee for such license shall be $25. 

It shall be 4nlawful for any person to aid or assist another in the buying, 
selling, bartering, taking in trade or taking for any services rendered any deer 
·skin. or deer head without first obtaining a deer skin license from the com­
missioner. 

It shall be required of the licensee to keep a true and complete record setting 
. forth the names and addresses of all persons from whom deer skins and deer 
-heads were bought, sold,' bart~red, taken in trade or' taken in exchange for 
services rendered and the date said deer skin or deer head was acquired. , Tb,e 
f{lport ~hall he open for inspection to any agent of the commissioner and shall 
be filed with said commissioner, after being notarized, on or before th~ 31st 
day of December of each year. 

The license of any licensee who is convicted of a violation of any provision 
of this section shall be suspended by the commissioner for not less than one 
year from the date of conviction. 

Effective October 7, 1967 

Chapter 148 

AN ACT Relating to Hunting Waterfowl on Haley Pond, Town of Rangeley 
and Dallas Plantation, Franklin County. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows: 

R. S., T. 12, § 2352, amended. Section 2352 of Title 12 of the Revised 
Statutes, as revised, is amended by inserting after the 4th paragraph the 
following new paragraph: 

No person shall hunt, molest, shoot or kill any waterfowl on Haley Pond in 
the Town of Rangeley and Dallas Plantation in the County of Franklin. 

Effective October 7, 1967 

Chapter 149 

AN ACT Revising the Savings and Loan Association Laws. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows: 

Sec. I. R.S., T. 9, §1702, sub..,§ 5, alfiended. Subsection 5 of section 17020£ 
Title 9 of the Revised Statutes, as amended by section 1 of. chapter 69 of the 
public laws of 1965, is furt'her amended by adding- at -the end the following 
sentence: 

An association may classify and differentiate such shatesand ac~ounts on su~h 
basis as its directors may determine. 


